
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026777-2024 

Tender

BHCC HZP Ageing Well 2025

Brighton & Hove City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026777

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0492da  

Published 22 August 2024, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brighton & Hove City Council

Hove Town Hall,Norton Road

HOVE

BN33BQ

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026777-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026777-2024
mailto:procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.brighton-hove.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/ProjectManage/37974

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/ProjectManage/37974

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/ProjectManage/37974
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/ProjectManage/37974


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BHCC HZP Ageing Well 2025

Reference number

BHCC - 037974

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Brighton & Hove City Council is seeking to commission a Service Provider to design and
deliver an integrated Ageing Well Service (AWS) which will support people to age well in
Brighton & Hove. This service is jointly funded by BHCC Public Health and NHS Sussex to
support the integration of health and care in a way that supports person-centred care,
sustainability and better outcomes for people aged 50 years and over across the city.

The AWS will be open to anyone aged 50 years and over but will target those people who are
identified as being most at risk of a decline in their independence and wellbeing. The service
will deliver a programme of innovative primary prevention and health promotion accessible
via a Single Point of Contact (SPOC).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,317,742

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Brighton & Hove City Council is seeking to commission a Service Provider to design and
deliver an integrated Ageing Well Service (AWS) which will support people to age well in
Brighton & Hove. This service is jointly funded by BHCC Public Health and NHS Sussex to
support the integration of health and care in a way that supports person-centred care,
sustainability and better outcomes for people aged 50 years and over across the city.

The AWS will be open to anyone aged 50 years and over but will target those people who are
identified as being most at risk of a decline in their independence and wellbeing. The service
will deliver a programme of innovative primary prevention and health promotion accessible
via a Single Point of Contact (SPOC).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,317,742

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date

31 March 2029

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 October 2024

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T18:21:25+0100
	TCPDF




